

10.02.2026
Ct. 3
Item No.
AD 5
Saswata

WPA 29832 of 2025
Mohd Sirajul Islam
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Gautam Dey
Mr. Abhijit Mondal

...For the petitioner

1. Since, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner would submit that the matter pertains to Group – V (Panchayat), let this matter go out of the list for want of determination.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)