

18.02.2026
Ct. 3
Item No.
AD 3
Saswata

WPA 29832 of 2025
Mohd Sirajul Islam
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Gautam Dey
Mr. Abhijit Mondal

...For the petitioner

1. Today, it is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that this Court had granted leave on 10th February 2026 to correct the presentation form. Such direction has not gone down in the order dated 10th February 2026.
2. Accordingly, let the order dated 10th February 2026 be corrected by adding the following paragraph after paragraph no.1:

“2. The petitioner shall be at liberty to correct the presentation form.”
3. Let the aforesaid added paragraph be treated as part of the order dated 10th February 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)