

April 8, 2026
(49) ARDR

WPA 29832 of 2025

Md. Sirajul Islam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. Goutam Dey,
Adv. Abhijit Mondal,
Adv. Ankita Ghosh,

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Mousumi Halder Choudhury(VC),

...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner participated in a tender floated by the Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad and being the lowest bidder, was selected for the work. Subsequently the credentials submitted by him were found to be false and he was blacklisted by an order passed on 29th May, 2023. Several communications were made to the petitioner wherein such period has been stated as two years and three years. No opportunity of hearing was granted to the petitioner before he was blacklisted.

Learned counsel for the State is requested to submit a report in response to the contention of the petitioner in the writ petition.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th May, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)