

06.05.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.45

WPA No. 29832 of 2025
Md. Sirajul Islam
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Goutam Dey
Mr. Abhijit Mondal ..for the petitioner

Mr. Rezaul Hossain ...for the Zilla Parishad

Learned counsel for the Zilla Parishad seeks to submit a report in response to the averments made in the writ petition.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on June 15, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)